

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Title Appeal. No. 11 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 11 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000688-2023

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order No. 07

18-01-2024

Appellant files advocate's hazira.

Today is fixed for S.R and A.D.

No S.R and A.D is received.

The appellant is directed to take steps for issuing summons afresh upon the respondent in both ways.

Requisites at once.

Fixing **09-04-2025** for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

**Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**